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REAL ESTATE – SELLING
ll MANDAVELI Hari Shree Vidyashram 

School Very near LNT Ragamalika Gated 
Community Flat 1BHK, 540sq.ft, East facing, 
4th Floor, No Car parking. Contact: 89399 
36055.
ll 1800SQ.FT 3BHK, Modular Kitchen, Semi 

furnished, South facing flat in Eldam Road, 
Teynampet Rs.2.75 Cr (Nego). No Brokers. 
Contact No: 98840 72920.
ll ADYAR Posh Bunglow in 3000sq.ft, 7 

Bedroom, 4 Car park Land area 3000sq.
ft, Price 6.15 crore Negotiable. Ph: 94456 
90359.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 750sq.ft, 1 Bedroom, 

1st Floor, 9 years old UDS 430sq.ft, CCP, 
92 Lakhs Nego. R.A. Puram 1450sq.ft, 3 
Bedrooms, 1st Floor, 1 year old, 2.20 crores. 
Ph: 90031 86674.
ll MANDAVELI 1000SQ.FT, Semi Furnished 

1st Floor, OCP, UDS 620sq.ft, East facing 
Murugan Ph: 98849 26819.
ll MANDAVELI Near Devanathan St, 500sq.

ft, Land G + 3, 1600sq.ft, Buildup old building 
(40,000/- Rental income) 82 Lakhs, Mylapore 
Appu Street, Near 1100sq.ft, Land 4000sq.ft, 
Old Building, (Rs.80,000/- Rental income); 2 
Crores. Ph: 90030 43238.
ll CIT Colony, Mylapore 2 Bedroom Flat Sale 

1st Floor, 1135 sq.ft, 1CCP, Lift, East facing. 
2.25 Crores. Ph: 089210 89778.
ll MANDAVELI St. Mary’s Road, 1310sq.

ft, Land G +2, 3300sq.ft, New Building, Lift, 
CCP, 3.10 crores, Devanathan Street, near 
2800sq.ft land old house. 4.10 crores. Ph: 
98411 39576.
ll PTC Thoraipakkam SPL offer 2 BHK 

Rs.2800/- per sq.ft, ready to occupy, cash 
party only. Contact: 91431 41414 / 90804 
11449.
ll IND House sale @ Mandaveli near Norton 

road corner 60’ x 80 2 Gr built 3000 sq.ft, no 
brokers. Contact: 97890 68466.
ll OMR Thoraipakkam SPL offer 1 BHK 

Rs.16 Lakhs, 2 BHK Rs.25.5 Lakhs, Ready 
to occupy, Cash party only. Contact: 99415 
92244 / 90804 11449.
ll ALWARPET 2100 sq.ft, 1350 sq.ft, UDS 3 

CCP power back up 4 BHK 3 bath price 3.70 
Crore. Alwarpet Baba road 2000 sq.ft, 3 BHK 
3 Bath private open Terrace 1 CCP price 2.75 
Crore. Agent. Ph: 98403 26355.
ll ON OMR Main Road Thoraipakkam 2 BHK 

flats, 816, 878 sq.ft, with CCP, Contact: 99411 
92244 / 91531 41414.
ll ALWARPET 1700 sq.ft, 3 BHK 3 Bath 2nd 

floor with lift Car park 800 sq.ft, UDS 15 years 
old Rs.1.90 Cr. Nego. Reality Homes. Ph: 
95000 59988 / 99621 26962.
ll MYLAPORE flat near Luz 2 BR 900 sq.ft, 

I floor Rs.85L. Abhiramapuram flat 900 sq.ft, 
3 BR GF Rs.1.40 Crores. Mylapore flat 520 
sq.ft, 1 BR Rs.42L. MRC Nagar flat 3 BR 1800 
sq.ft, Rs.2.50 Crores. Saravana Reality. Ph: 
98404 78771.
ll R.A.PURAM 1400 sq.ft, 3 BHK 3 bath 

3rd floor with lift, Car park UDS 840 sq.ft 13 
years old 2 Cr. (Nego) Ph: 99621 26962 / 
95000 59988.

ll R.A.PURAM Mylapore Royapettah, 
Teynampet, T.Nagar, Adyar 600, 900, 
1200 sq.ft, 1, 2, 3 Ground, Godown, Flat. 
M.Neelamegan. Ph: 89394 76714 / 93821 
24889 / 89391 68947.
ll MYLAPORE 1 BR GF 480 sq.ft, Rs.38L. 

2 BR FF 900 sq.ft, Rs.85L. 2 BR 600 sq.ft, 
FF Rs.52L. New flat 760 sq.ft, FF, CCP lift, 
13500 per sq.ft, G K Reality. Ph: 98844 02366 
/ 74485 61670.
ll ADYAR Sasthri Nagar 108 sq.ft, shop for 

sale Rate 25 Lakhs. K.Gopalakrishnan. Ph: 
93809 64793 / 89392 45588.
ll MANDAVELI 1350 sq.ft, 3 bed 2 bath 

woodwork 4th floor with lift covered Car park 
back up 9 years old UDS 840 sq.ft, Rs.1.65 
Cr. Reality Homes. Ph: 99621 26962 / 95000 
59988.
ll WEST Mambalam B.R.P Street, 977 sq.ft, 

UDS 668 / 2 BHK FF / OCP / 17 years old 
/ WW / Price Rs.85 Lakhs (Nego) Contact: 
98406 61506.
ll MANDAVELI Brand New 1600 sq.ft, 2 CCP 

3 BHK 3 Bath, Power back up price Rs.2.50 
Crores. R.A.Puram MRC Nagar 1700 sq.ft, 
3 BHK 3 Bath 1 CCP. All amenities Price 
Rs.2.50 Crores. Agent. Ph: 98403 26355.

ll R.A.PURAM posh area 1000 sq.ft, 2 BHK 
1.10 Crores Nego. 1st floor North facing, 
M.Kitchen, Wood work, Balconies 65% UDS 
lift, CCP, security, calm area very near Hari 
Shree Vidhyalaya School. Ph: 94980 53092.
ll T.NAGAR Posh area 2000 sq.ft, land 

corner property, East facing 40 feet road, VIP 
area. 4.75 Crores. Nego. Ph: 86670 89385.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1650 sq.ft, 3 BHK 3 

Bath 1st floor with lift, Car park UDS 840 sq.ft, 
20 years old flat, Good location. Ph: 99621 
26962 / 95000 59988.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Posh area 1st floor 

750 sq.ft, 1 BHK 95L North facing, Hall dining, 
balcony 100% vasthu, lift, CCP, Inverter back 
up, security next to Gurukulam 60% UDS. Ph: 
94980 53092.
ll MYLAPORE New Apartment 1150 sq.ft, 

2 BHK 1.50 Cr, lift, power back up, CCP, 
swimming pool, security near Vidhya Mandir 
School same property 2000 sq.ft, 3 BHK 3 Cr, 
2 CCP. Ph: 86670 89385.
ll MRC Nagar 1630 sq.ft, 3 BHK Posh well 

maintained gated community. Hanu Reddy 
Reality. Ph: 95000 77755 / 4399 9600.

ll R.A.PURAM 1345 sq.ft, 3 bedroom UDS 
840 sq.ft, Genset, 2 CCP, 1.65 Crore. 804 
sq.ft, 2 bedroom OCP, UDS 450 sq.ft, 65 
Lakhs. Devanathan Street, 1100 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom 1 CCP, 1.10 C. Ph: 90036 21068 
/ 98407 36132.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Posh area opp to 

St.Mary’s Church 9 years, 650 sq.ft, 1 BHK, 
Bal, Inv, CCP &  2 wheelers parking. 100 sq.ft, 
UDS 415 sq.ft, 24 hours, sec, water, only 
vegetarian. No brokers. Ph: 89394 58009.
ll R.A.PURAM R.K.Nagar near L&T flat 1345 

sq.ft, 3 BR UDS – 834 sq.ft, 2 CCP, 10 years 
well maintained Genset. Hanu Reddy Reality. 
Ph: 99412 99157 / 4399 9000.
ll MANDAVELI 2BHK, 600sq.ft, G/F, Rs.65 

Lakhs, 2 Wheeler parking, only Ph: 98849 
11751.
ll ALWARPET Near Rain Tree Hotel 

Chaithanya Flat 1700sq.ft, 3 Bedroom, Lift, 
Covered Car park, UDS, 1060sq.ft, Wood 
work, 17 years old, 2.25 Crores. Good 
Location. Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.
ll R.A. PURAM 4BR, Bungalow 3000sq.ft, 5 

crores / 2 Ground  / Alwarpet, 2 Ground 6.50 
crore / Mylapore, 2 ground / R.A. puram Jains 
3BR, 1650sq.ft, Ceebros Gray shot 3BR, 
1800sq.ft, Ramaniyam 3BR, 2100sq.ft, All 
Amenties/ 2BR 1260sq.ft, 1.50 crore. Ph: 
98845 87579 / 95661 75961.
ll OFF R.A.Puram Off Mandaveli Brand 

new 2nd Floor, 1600sq.ft, 3BHK, 3 Bath, 
4 Balcony, 2 Innovo Car parking, Power 
backup, Luxury complete wood work, Modular 
Kitchen, Wardrobe, 5 AC, North facing, 1 
Apartment, South Facing, 1 Apartment, 
South East Kitchen, South west Bedroom, 
Hifi Apartment 2 Available, Price 2.50 crores. 
Ph: 98419 99945 / 98400 63213.
ll ALWARPET Desika Road, Proposed 

4BHK, Luxury Flats 2800sq.ft, Each Floors, 
One Flat. Ph: 91764 47777 / 86809 79999.
ll 3BHK with Attached Bathrooms, Fully 

Furnished, 2 Open Car Park, Near Citi Centre, 
Dr. R.K Salai Contact: 91 98849 75478.
ll 615SQ.FT, Single Bedroom, Flat sales 3rd 

Floor, lift facility Near Venus Colony - 96 / 97, 
Varaharajapuram, Teynampet Price Rs.36 
Lakhs. Contact: 72071 23411.

HOUSE RENOVATION
ll INCLUDING Material and Labour Asian 

paint 30 years experienced Tractor Distemper 
1.80 paise, Emulsion 2.40 per sq.ft, Inside 
outside Painting, Waterproof, Mosaic, 
Marbles, Repolish, Carpentry, Plumbing 24 
hours. A.P.Raaji Civil Contractor 98415 49879 
/ 98411 96813.
ll SANDHYA Painting – Asian Paint material 

labour (25 years experience) distemper 2.00 
emulsion 2.50 (inside, outside) house, Flat 
office (new, old building) repaint building. 
Alteration tiles, mosaic, marbles, repolish 
Carpentry, Plumbing. Civil Contractor. 
S.Sudhakar. Ph: 98409 29175 / 99406 45773.
ll S. DHAMODHARAN Building contractor 

Renovat ion Remodulat ion, Paint ing, 
plumbing, Carpentry Aluminium window, 
Modular Kitchen, Marbles, Polish, and PVC 
doors building all works. Ph: 98843 71629 / 
91765 80765.
ll FOR the most trusted Bespoke building 

services new build – Renovation – Extension 
– Bathroom, Refit wall & floor tiling carpentry 
(Modular Kitchen) Painting – Plumbing 
Electrical. Sanjeevi. Ph: 95660 52949.

PACKERS & MOVERS
ll AJJAY Packers & Movers Local Shifting 

minimum 4000/- All over India. Free insurance, 
0% Damage, Car Transport. 73581 70399 / 
90940 20270 / 6555 1142. Email: info@
safewaypackersmoovers.com
ll A TO Z Packers & Movers, Shifting 

R.A. Puram, Abhirampuram, Mandaveli, 
Royapettah, Teynampet, Alwarpet, Mylapore, 
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
only. Near Vivekananda College. Contact: 
Subramanian – 98404 88632. 
ll R.A. PURAM MRC Nagar Karpagam 

Avenue 2BHK, Independent House, Ground 
Floor, 1500sq.ft, East facing, 1CCP, Rent 
Rs.35,000/- Ph: 73582 52873 / 98411 47769.
ll MYLAPORE Rakkiappa Street, Backside 

to Sanskrit College, 1BHK, 3rd Floor with lift, 
Covered Two Wheeler Parking, 24 x 7 water 
Supply. Ph: 94441 78456.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 1900sq.ft, 3BR, 

2CCP, Genset Rs.50,000/- 2800sq.ft, 3BR, 
2CP, Genset 80,000/- R.A. Puram, 2300sq.
ft, Independent House, 3BR, CP, Rs.50,000/- 
CIT Colony, 1900 sq.ft, 3BR, 2CP, Rs.60,000/- 
1100sq.ft, 2BR, CP, Rs.30,000/- Ph: 98410 
58333.
ll ALWARPET Brand new 3 BHK 1500 sq.ft, 

Modular kitchen covered Car park, power 
back up only veg Rs.35000/- Ph: 91766 
90487.
ll ALWARPET C P Ramasamy Road 1300 

sq.ft, 3 BHK North facing one Car park any 
family Rs.33000/- Mandaveli Deluxe flat 2 
BHK 1100 sq.ft, covered Car park, power back 
up Rs.30000/- Ph: 91766 90487.
ll R.A.PURAM L/T Ragamalika flat 3 BR 

1800 sq.ft, All amenities / Abhiramapuram 
Ramaniyam 3 BR 2000 sq.ft, Swimming pool, 
Gym / Chaitanya 2 BR 1200 sq.ft, Rs.30K. 
Ph: 95661 75961.
ll SRIMAN Srinivasan Road Alwarpet 

(behind Narada Gana Sabha), independent 
house, 2 BHK + dining, 2 covered Car parks. 
Ph: 98408 21280 / 93810 53107.
ll OLIVER Road near Isabels Hospital 2 

BHK, 910 sq.ft, first floor apartment, Ideal 
for small families. Vegetarians preferred. 
Contact: 98410 33053 / 99304 66462.
ll 2 / 3 / 4 BHK flats, independent houses 

(1100 sq,ft, to 2500 sq.ft,) furnished / 
unfurnished available in Alwarpet, St.Mary’s 
Road, Mylapore, R.A.Puram, MRC Nagar 
for expats / others. Aarkay Realtors. Ph: 
90949 14009.
ll 2 and 3 BHK flats @ Kutchery Road. 

Contact: 90940 48808.
ll MYLAPORE Mandavel i  R.A.Puram 

Alwarpet 1 BR 10000/- 2 BR 15000/- 18000/- 
Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- Rs.30000/- Mandaveli 
Lease 1 BR 2 BR Rs.10 Lakhs. G.K.Reality. 
Ph: 98844 02366 / 74485 61670.
ll PUDUPALLI Mylapore 2 BHK Rent 

Bachelors workers, students, company, 
office. Contact: Uma. Ph: 95660 33085 / 
79048 31779.
ll R.A.PURAM Mylapore Royapettah, 

Teynampet, T.Nagar, Adyar, Independent 
house lease / office / shop / godown / flat 
/ stall. M.Neelamegan. Ph: 89394 76714 / 
93821 24889 / 89391 68947.

ll 1,2,3 BHK in and around Gopalapuram, 
Royapettah near DAV, NPS Schools. Agent. 
Ph: 98844 34207.
ll 1600 SQ.FT, 3 BR CCP Rs.40K, 1200 sq.ft, 

2 BR CP Rs.30K. 1100 sq.ft, 2 BR Rs.25K. 
1000 sq.ft, 2 BR Rs.20K, Abhiramapuram, 
R.A.Puram, Luz Church Road, Mandaveli. 
Contact: Srinivasan. Ph: 91767 93277 / 
96770 31552.
ll R.A.PURAM 1600 sq.ft, 3 BR CCP, 

lift Rs.35000/- 1450 sq.ft, 3 BR CP lift 
Rs.34000/- 1350 sq.ft, 3 BR CP Rs.30000/- 
Abhiramapuram 1300 sq.ft, 3 BR CP 
Rs.25000/- 2000 sq.ft, 3 BR 2 CCP lift, 
power back up Rs.50000/- 800 sq.ft, 2 BR 
CP Rs.15000/- 550 sq.ft, 1 BR Rs.12000/- Ph: 
98419 83231.
ll HARISHREE nearby LNT 1800 sq.ft, 4 

bedroom 50000/- 2 CCP, 1700 sq.ft, Duplex 
3 bedroom Rs.40000/- 2 CCP, 1450 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom Rs.35000/- OCP, P.S.Senior nearby 
1000 sq.ft, 2 bedroom 25000/- 1250 sq.ft, 3 
bedroom 30000/- OCP, fully furnished, one 
room AC, Cot. Rs.15000/- Ph: 90036 21068 
/ 98407 36132.
ll R.A.PURAM posh area 1500 sq.ft, 3 BHK 

Rs.38K Nego. Hall, Dining, Wood work, 
balconies, lift, CCP, security near Hari Shree 
Vidyalaya School. Ph: 90940 05978.
ll ALWARPET posh area 1650 sq.ft, 1st floor 

3 BHK Rs.50K. M.Kitchen, wood work, lift, 
power back up, security, calm area, Sriram 
Nagar. Ph: 90940 05978.
ll GOPALAPURAM Brand new 1650 sq.ft, 3 

BHK woodwork AC, lift, 2 CCP back up Rent 
Rs.50K. Veg family. Contact Prop Today. Ph: 
75500 84226.

ll NORTON Road 2nd floor of Independent 
house 1 BHK 550 sq.ft, veg only. Ph: 90191 
55405.
ll ALWARPET 1600 sq.ft, 3 BHK 3 Bath with 

lift Car park back up Rs.47K. Abhiramapuram 
1100 sq.ft, 2 BHK 27K. Mandaveli 1200 sq.ft, 
2 BHK 1st floor, CCP Rs.30K. Reality Homes. 
Ph: 99621 26962 / 95000 59988.
ll MYLAPORE 3 BHK 1600 sq.ft, Lift, CP, 

Security, Good water, Gated community, 
Decent location, Rent Rs.40000/- Contact: 
72995 40480 / 89396 64091.
ll MYLAPORE D ’S i l va  Road  3  BR 

Rs.45000/- 2 BR Rs.30000/- near Temple 2 
BR Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- 1 BR Rs.10000/- 
Rs.13000/- MRC Nagar 2 BR Rs.30000/- & 
Rs.35000/- Alwarpet / Royapettah 2 BR 
Rs.30000/- Rs.35000/- Rs.45000/- Ph: 86681 
54271 / 94442 95567.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM near CITI Bank New 

flat 1900 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 1st floor with lift, 
genset 2 covered Car park, Good location. 
Charles Reality. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 
17669.
ll ALWARPET Brand new 2600 sq.ft, 3 BHK 

woodwork with AC, lift, 2 CCP 100% back 
up, Rent Rs.1.00 Lakh. Contact Prop Today. 
Ph: 75500 84226.
ll MANDAVELI Near Spencer Brand new 

Flat 1200sq.ft, 2 Bedroom, 1st Floor with lift, 
Covered car park, Genset wood work, 3AC, 
veg. Rent 31,000/- Charles Reality. Ph: 98842 
39783 / 94441 17669.
ll SAN THOME Ready to occupy spacious 1 

BHK with one AC, Invertor for Rent vegetarian 
only. Brokers excuse. Ph: 99943 31829 / 
80721 64698.

ll 3BHK – 70,000/- 1800sq.ft, 2BHK – 
30,000/- 1000sq.ft, CCP. Mylapore. Only 
Veg. Krishna kumar. Contact: 90427 59873.
ll MANDAVELI Norton road 3 BHK 1500 sq ft 

1ccp only veg 33000. R.A.Puram sangeetha 
near 3 BHK 1500 sq ft second floor north 
facing 1 CCP. Rs.35000/- Ph:  91766 90487
ll MANDAVELI 3000sq.ft, Ind. Bungalow 

4 bedroom, 2CCP, Rs.70,000/- Ph: 98416 
94474.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM Near CITI Bank, 

Deluxe Flat 1250sq.ft, 2 Bedroom + Study, 
1st Floor, Car park. Good Location. Rent 
Rs.26,000/- Charles Realty. Ph: 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.
ll R.A.PURAM near Sangeetha Hotel Deluxe 

flat 1600 sq.ft, 3 bedroom 1st floor with lift, 
covered Car park, veg, Rent Rs.35000/- 
Charles Reality. Ph: 98842 39783 / 94441 
17669.

RENTAL / COMMERICAL 
ll R.A. PURAM MRC Nagar, Karpagam 

Avenue Independent House Ground Floor, 
Room type, 1500sq.ft, Commercial Rent 
Rs.39,000/- Ph: 89395 96955.
ll SHOWROOM  / Office / Bungalow / 

Alwarpet / Abhiramapuram / R.A.Puram / 
Mylapore / 3000 / 2400 / 1840 / 1500 sq.ft, 
TTK Road hall type 1000 sq.ft, Rs.40000/- 
Rs.30000/- Any commercial. Ph: 94459 
90546.
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CLASSES
ll EFFECTIVE Spoken English, Hindi, Tamil, 

Handwriting, Reading Classes. School 
Tuitions. Excellent Results. Reasonable 
fees. Home Classes offered. Contact: 97108 
30109.
ll 64 squares Chess Academy conduct 

chess coaching for kids above 4 years by fide 
certified trainer at Mandaveli and R.A.Puram. 
Call: 91766 61411.

TUITIONS
ll MATHS, Physics, Chemistry tuitions 

undertaken by well experienced and 
dedicated teacher. Individual attention 
assured. Contact: 94447 57488 / 88380 
36702 / 99411 46230.
ll MATHS, Physics, Chemistry, V to XII, One 

student at a time – Parents too can stay – 
Nallaperumal, New no.6, Fourth cross street, 
CIT Colony, Mylapore.
ll RESULT Oriented Chemistry / Mathematics 

/ Biology / English / Hindi / Accountancy. All 
Classes / Boards. Experienced Tutors. Home 
tuitions Rs.800/ hour. Monthly Rs.6400/ 
subject. Ph: 94447 71981. 
ll SANSKRIT Tuitions Under taken for School 

Children and Elders. Call: 98409 52777. 
Starting Shortly.

ll TUITION undertaken for the classes (VIth 
to Xth) all subjects. (XI & XII th) Commerce 
group including Business maths. BA, B.Com, 
M.com, MBA Classes also taken. Contact: S. 
Priya – 98841 03853.
ll CONCEPT Or ien ted  Teach ing  in 

Mathematics for Class 10 State board and 
CBSE only 10 Students per Batch Contact: 
90030 28788.
ll TUITION Undertaken at Royapettah for 

Classes IV – IX Std, For All Subjects More 
than 15 years Experience. Contact: 044 – 
2811 7543 / 98849 43127.
ll TUITIONS LKG to VII, Writing special care 

for KG Children, All Boards, Subjects / Tamil 
for all classes. Ph: 97898 07785.
ll FRENCH Tuitions undertaken for School 

Students. Only limited seats available. 
Contact: 89392 25725. Location: Mylapore, 
Near Katchery Road.
ll MATHS Tuition for Classes X to XII CBSE 

and State Board at Mylapore. Call: 94449 
60643 and 94452 63019.
ll CBSE Tuitions @ Sanskirit college, 

Mylapore, X Science - Maths , XI / XII 
Maths, Physics ,Chemistry. Limited Intake. 
Classes started! Registrations Contact RamZ 
Academy, 9600049743.

ll MYLAPORE Dr.Ranga Road office. 240 
sq.ft, 2nd floor, Rent Rs.10000/- Cell No: 
93817 75144.
ll MYLAPORE Mada Street 2000 sq.ft, 2nd 

floor lift, Ideal for ladies Hostel / Women 
old age home. Contact: 4281 5898 / 95661 
25381.

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll INDEPENDENT House 1st Floor, 1350sq.

ft, Car Shed (Separate) Thiruvengadam 
Street, R.A. Puram Vegetarian only. No 
maintenance Charge. Rs.28500/- Ph: 98842 
16729 / 24939731.
ll R.A.PURAM Greenways Road near 

Chettinad Vidyashram 2 BHK 1250 sq.ft, flat 
2nd floor with lift, OCP, 35K Neg. Immediate 
available. Ph: 99692 20264.

ll MYLAPORE Architect designed ground 
Floor of Independent house, 1200sq.ft, 2 
Bed, Hall, Kitchen, Garden, Greenery Car 
park, 1800sq.ft, First Floor Flat with 4 Acs. 
Ph: 98400 39912.
ll 100 % VASTHU 2100sq.ft, Semi furnished, 

Gym with power backup, 3BHK, covered car 
park near DAV School, Stella Mary’s College 
Gopalapuram available for K.G.S. Reality. Ph: 
93800 50992 / 96771 94699.
ll MANDAVELI Posh area, near Chaitanya 

School, 900 sq.ft, 2 BHK decent location, 
Ground floor, Car parking, 24 hours water 
facility. Rent Rs.27000/- Owner. Ph: 97890 
89056 
ll MYLAPORE Warren Road 1300 sq.ft, 

3 bedrooms, 3 Bathrooms, No lift ideal for 
bachelors 20K + Maintenance. Ramaniyam 
Pavithram. Ph: 99419 11175 / 99411 89008.

ll MYLAPORE Mandaveli flats one bedroom 
Rs.7500/- Rs.9000/- Rs.10000/- Rs.11000/- 
Rs.12000/- Two bedroom Rs.12500/- 
Rs.14000/- Rs.15000/- Rs.16000/- Rs.18000/- 
Rs.20000/- Rs.25000/- Ramachandran. Ph: 
99414 30994 / 98843 45821.
ll ADYAR Indira Nagar near Hindu School, 

Two bedrooms fittings 17000/- Nehru Nagar, 
Ground floor Rs.20000/- Independent house, 
Thiruvanmiyur, Two bedrooms Rs.20000/- 
Immediate occupation. Ph: 89396 38157 / 
89396 38158.
ll ALWARPET near Park Sheraton 1800 

sq.ft, 3 BR flat, covered Car park, swimming 
pool, Gym, Cenotaph road, 3 B/R flat CCP, 
S.Pool, Gym, 1650 sq.ft, Narendran. Ph: 
98415 71836.
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▲

C L A S S I F I E D S
Jobs General

▲

ART & CRAFTS
ll DRAWING and Painting Classes for 

Children and Adults by Professional Artists 
Home Classes undertaken. Contact: 99627 
10104.

ASTROLOGY
ll ACCURATE Predic t ions g iven by 

Astrologer Shanmugapriyan. For Specific 
questions, bring your horoscope with 
appointment. No.8/21, 11th Cross Street, 
Indira Nagar, Adyar. Ph: 99419 99196 / 
98401 46335.

BEAUTICIAN
ll ISHANI Beauty Parlour. We do facial, 

bleaching, eyebrow Threading, Hair oil 
massage, hair coloring, Mahanadi. Service 
at home. Contact: 97108 30109.

COMPUTER
ll DOORSTEP onetime affordable expertise 

smart service of any Laptop & Desktop. 
Sathish available anytime just 10 digits far 
81240 37723. Satisfied clients only backup 
for Sathish
ll ON Call Services Laptop Desktop, Inverter, 

LED TV, Monitor chip level servicing, Software 
installation, T.V.K Laptop (Near Sai Baba 
Temple) Mylapore. Ph: 4858 1248 / 91766 
19384.

DRIVING
ll LEARN Two Wheeler 10 days ladies 

teach ladies car driving 25 classes techinally 
systematically individual with mechanism 
classes. Modern Driving. Ph: 98412 66679 
/ 955512 66681

MATRIMONIAL
ll THIRUMANGALYAM – A Free Matrimonial 

website for Brahmins. Seminar at Kalyana 
Nagar Association, Mandaveli at 5 pm 
today. Do attend don’t miss also visit www.
thirumangalyam.info

MUSIC AND DANCE 
ll SIVAN Arts Academy offer classes on 

Vocal, Veenai, Violin, Keyboard, Guitar, 
Mandolin, Mirudangam, Bharatanatyam. For 
more details Contact: Kalaimamani Dr.Mrs.
Rukmini Ramani. Ph: 98403 48638.

ll LAYAPRIYA Invites Students for Vocal, 
Mridangam Classes Teach by Eminent 
Vidwans. Online Classes also flexible timings. 
Contact: 94444 93639 / 99403 07323. 
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